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[Engfsh)

SHRI P.K. 1HUNGON: MakIng pubic sector enterprise efficient Is a conthIous process. We ,... a nMew of the performance of every pubic sector undertaking almost every month and every year.
Modemlslng and making • efllclent Is a continuous process. I have already staled that we are taking v'8rIous measures In the Ight 01 the new industrial poDcyto make the public sector units more efficient and these measures have already been discussed In this House. We haveplansandprogrammas for ravfvaI, ravItaIisatlon and modernisation of various pubic sedor unls. • the hon.
Member wants to know the specific units, I can supply hin the Ust later on.

I Translation)

SHRI BHAGWAN-SHANKAR RAWAT:
Mr. Speaker. Sir. under the planned development programme, the Government of india has invested a large amount In the public seclor Industries. I would like to know from the Government as to how many of them are running In loss and the names of those industries and how !RICh amount has

. beeIi Invested by the Government in these industries.

(Englsh)

MR.' SPEAKER: can you supply the statistics? 00 you have. them at the m0-
ment? .

SHRI P.K. THUNGON: AI the moment,
I do not haveJhe statistics. But I can say that tii 1989-80. the total sick Industrial units were 90. Thent were eight other sick units.
Out of the 244,131 were making profIs.

DR. DEBI PROSAD PAL: The PubIc
Sector Under1akIngs often ~ foralgn technology. For paying the consideration In foreign technology. they night pay eIIher In forelgnexchangeorareolferfngequlfycapl-
tal. Is there any proposal In the C8Il!! of Public Sector Undertakings that. when they in1XH1 foreign technology, the consIder-

lilian may be they should pay I by the ill. of equIy capIaI for the falalgn lIMtItors?

SHRI P.K. 1HUNGON: So f. _ this'
8IpeCI Is CDlIC8I1I8d; I do not hav8 any Ip8CIIc propauI. But ourlndultrtal poley" quill clear on th... Thera Is nd such I8strIcIIon up to a certain level of eqully.

IT~

..... har Rozgar Youjana

*111. DR. P.R. GftNGWAR: WUI the
PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have Increased the aBocation of funds for i~
mentation of the •. Iawahar Rozgar Yojana;
and

(b) If 80, the cletaDs thereof?

(EngJ.otIJ)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
($HRI G. VENKAT SWAMY): «a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise •

[ TranslalionJ

DR. PARSHURAM GANGWAR: Mr.
Speaker. SIr, I would like to know the funds that have been aDocated tao various States under the Rozgar Y$.na? Has aDocations to Uttar Pradesh has been Increasing keep-Ing In view Its ~ardness?

MR. SPEAKER: He Is asking questions
about Uttar Pradesh?

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY: Mr.
Speaker. Uttar Pradesh has also been allot-lid funds under Jawahar Rozgar Yojana.
Govamment of IncIa had an annual BUdget ofTwenlyane hundredaoresforthls Yojana.
Out of that budget. .. state II allocated
fund In praportIonate to the population living under pcMH1y-l1ne In vIIages In a particular
Slate. UItar Pradesh has also been allo-
caIed Its share In this manner.
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DR. PARSHURAM GAt.1GWAR: Mr. to .. pauIbIIIIN of this yaar. that Is "'e Speakar,SIr.ltheallocallontoUltarPlw:lelh CUfl8nt year 1991-92thera has been a Ittle has not been Increased, • should be 1ft- reduction In alll8Clora. I did not wanl'thls

. craased now. keeping In view lis backward- l8ducIIon In rural development. But still we ness. had to content with certain reductions. In ,_.a, we have taken prorf1Jl action to

MR. SPEAKER: It Is a suggestion, • maIc8 up for this raducation. not only to "'e does not require an answer. extent It has been raduced In the cunant

[English)

SHRI RAMESH CHENNITHALA: SIr,
there are a nurmer 01 complaints regarding
the Implementatlo" of Jawahar Rozgar
Yojana programme. I would like to know
from the hon. Mlnlsterwhether"'e G0vernment would conduct a concurrent evaIua-
,.on :1boutthe programmas and try to racIIfy
the lacunae and sort out the compIaIn1s.

t'f"tanslatlon]

SHRIG.VENKATSWAMY:Many~
plaints have been received In this c0nnec-
tion and"we are trying to take action In this regard.

[English]

SHRI K.P. REDOAIAH YADAV: The
hon. Minister has stated that thai. Is no fncrease In the alloc:allon 01 funds undarthe Jawahar Rozgar YoJana Does the hon.
Minister know that by this the entation of rural 8fI1l!oyment was I8duCed by 20 par cent due to devalualion of the rupee? To plug the gap, what Is the Government going to do? "

[ TtanS/afiGn)

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAJIY: ~"
lion would not affect It.

MR. SPEAKER: .... I8ya thai due to
devaluation aDocatIon wouiddacllneby2O%

(Englsh)

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHAI P. V.
NARASIMHARAO): I would ... toexplaln a 1liiie hera. This year has been parIIcuIarIy difficult and we aD know that. So, accorfng

,..... butwe have gone beyondthaL And we
have found money from other IOUIC8S to mak8 up forthls. this Is the position. I have to admIt.(iJtenuptions)

(TtanSIaIIon]

PROF. RASA SINGH RAWAT: • You reduce the States allocations then • would stal development process "! the State.

1Ens11shl
SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAe: I am not unaware of the consequences that would follow a raduclIon In the outlay on Jawahar Rozar Yojana It Is true that this hal happened In the current year. We have taken st8pI to ... that It Is not repeated In the next year. In fact •• has been Increased and the finance Minister has already said thai In his 8peech.

(TtansIaIIotIJ

SHRIMATI KRISHANA SAHI: Mr.
SpeaIcar, Sir., the honorable MInister has just now said thai GOvernment aIocaIes funds to the Slates under Jawahar Rozgar YoJanL I would Uke to know as to whether any monIlorIng has been done In ragard to the funds 80 allocated by the Central Government. If 80, the outcome thereof.·

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY: I ha".
anady 8tated that some c:Gq)IaintI have been racalvedlnthls raspecl StaleGovem-
mants and Central Government both are investigating Into them.

SI-fIIMATiKRISHNASAHl:lwouId ...
to IUbmI that when Central Govemmanlls aIocatIng funds to various Stat. Govern-
mentsthen it should also monftorthe aIoca" tJon SO made. n should not be left on State But China hal rnadeg .... p' .... I.uural
Governments. dev8Iopn'BnI by esIIIbIIIhlng ,anal InCIuI-

1rIea In their country. Hal GowInrMnt ....
SHRI G. YENKATSWAMY: What we madeaftOl1ltostudy1heaystemliJaptillrby are doing, Is correct ChIna?

(interruptIons) (EngIsh)

Indu8trlal Ea1ate8ln Rural A.... PROF.P.J. KUREN: I do.notthlnk_
naec:I to adopt any system of .aIlY ather .

·112. SHRI RAM NARAIN BERWA:' country. We have our own system which we WiD the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to feel very effective. state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to set up Industrial estates In the rural areas on the lines of big towns and cities; and

(b) If so, the salient features of the new policy proposed In this regard during the Eighth five year Plan?

[Englsh]

1HE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (PROF.P.J.
KURIEN): (a) and (b). A statement Is laid on the Tabla of the House.

STATEIENT

(a) and (b). Thera Is no proposal to set up Industrial Estates In Rural Antes by the Central Government. However, a Scheme of Integrated Infrastructural Development
<Induding Technological back-up ServIces) for SmaU scala Industries In RurallBack-
ward Areas has been Included In the Eighth five Year Plan (1992-97) pi'opcwals In pursuance of Policy Maasul8S for pnH'nDI-Ing and sb8ngthanIng smaI, tiny and village enI8fprIsas announced on 6th august, 1891.
The draft Schema Is under fmallsatlon In consultation wIIh the concamad aUlborlllel In the Centra and SIat8IUT Governments.

I TtanSlallon)

SHRI RAM NARAIN BERWE: .Mr.
Speaker. Sir, I wouIdlb '0 subm111haI ChIna and Inda ant facing similar prabIems on the population and ..... ymant frant.

(TtanSIafIon)

SHRI RAM NARAIN BERWA: Mr.
Speaker, Sir, our Prime MlnIs18Ithas stated just now that gl88tar 8ft1)has1s Is baing laid on rural daveIopmant since 75% of p0pulation lives In villages. I would Ike to mow through you whether Government considers • sufflclanl to I...,..rnant the policy 01
Intagndad Infra-structural Development for the d8veIopmant of vHlages. Would n be possI*t to develop vIIages through II?

MR. SPEAKER: Hon. Minister ,PINSa slate whether you consIdar this scheme sufllclanl for the development of villages?

(EngIsh)

nE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI P.V.
NARASIMHA RAO): Nobody can claim that In the five yaarplaus, thant wII coma a plan whant eveythlng wBI be COJ1l)Iataly dona.
Thera wi. always be defIcIancy; thant wi. be growing needs. And our capacity to meat thOle ftII8ds Is lImIad by the 0lI8l' all ...
sourat8 avaIabIa In t .... countJy.

(TransIdcHI)

SHRIDAlJDAYALJOSHtMr. ___ ,
~, Is • true 1haI under the new poIIcv aven
In vIIagas export 0 ........ goodI .......
praducad? Even then GcMtmmanl Is noI promaIIng thani.

MR. SPEAKER: Your HIncI should not be men dIIIcuIllhan English.

... 1 DAU DAYAL JOSHI: KeepIng In

